TOWN OF DRYDEN

RESOLUTION INTRODUCING A PROPOSED LOCAL LAW

WHEREAS, a local law entitled "A LOCAL LAW EXTENDING THE BILLBOARD OVERLAY DISTRICT TO ADDITIONAL PORTIONS OF TAX MAP NUMBERS 52.-1-4.31, and 52.-1-4.6" was introduced at this meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to hold a public hearing with respect to the adoption of said Local Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Dryden with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid Local Law on December 7, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter may be heard; and it is further

RESOLVED that the Town Board hereby declares itself lead agency pursuant to SEQRA for this action, and finds and concludes that the proposed action is an Unlisted action within the meaning of 6 NYCRR 617.2(al) and therefore is subject to review under SEQRA and the regulations thereunder; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause public notice of said hearing to be given as provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

I, Bambi Avery, hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Dryden and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Dryden at a meeting held at Dryden Town Hall, 93 E. Main Street, Dryden, NY on the 9th day of November, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Supervisor Leifer______Deputy Supervisor Lamb______Councilmember Buck______Councilmember Dravis______Councilmember Vargas-Mendez______

Dated: November 9, 2023

Town of Dryden Seal

Bambi Avery, Town Clerk